

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.253 OF 2002**

Farid Saudagar & anr. ... Applicants

Vs.

1. The Inspector of Police, CBI  
2. The State of Maharashtra ... Respondents

None present for the Applicant  
Mr.T.V. Dhotre I/b H.S. Venegavkar for Resp. No.1 / CBI  
Ms.Veera Shinde, APP for Respondent – State

**CORAM: Mrs.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.**

**DATED: JANUARY 17, 2019**

**P.C.:**

1. None appears for the Applicant. Hence, by way of last chance, the matter is adjourned to 24.1.2019, when the learned Counsel for the applicant shall remain present. It is made clear that if the learned Counsel for the applicant does not remain present, the matter will be decided ex-parte on merits, with the assistance of the Counsel for the other side or on the basis of the record before the Court.

2. S.O. to 24.1.2019.

**(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)**