

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION No. 253 OF 2002

Farid Saudagar & Anr.

...Applicants

Versus

The Inspector of Police,
C.B.I., Bombay & Anr.

...Respondents

None for the Applicants.

Ms.Vaidehi Pusalkar I/b. Mr. H.S.Venegaokar for Respondent No.1.

Mr.Vinod Chate, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

**CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.
DATE : 21 FEBRUARY 2019**

P.C.:

1. Advocate Rushit P. Thakkar is appointed as *amicus curiae* to assist the Court.
2. Stand over to 28th February, 2019.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)