

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 253 OF 2002

Farid Saudagar & Anr. V/s. The Inspector of Police C.B.I., Bombay & Anr. -----	Applicants Respondents
---	-----------------------------	---

None for Applicants.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 20th August 2019.

P.C. :

- 1] None for Applicants.
- 2] The present Revision is directed against an Order of conviction. This Revision was called out for 'Final Hearing' on 19th August 2019 when none appeared for the applicants. It was therefore kept back and called out today for hearing. Today also none appears for the applicants.
- 3] In view thereof, Registry is directed to appoint an Advocate to represent the applicants from the panel of Legal Aid Committee to espouse the cause of the applicants. This be done within a period of three weeks from today.
- 4] Place this Revision on 'Final Hearing Board' from the week commencing from 4th November 2019.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]