

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.253 OF 2002

Farid Saudagar and anr ... Applicant
V/s.
The Inspector of Police,
CBI , Mumbai and ors ... Respondents

None for the Applicant.
Mr. N. B. Patil, APP for respondent

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 6th November, 2019.

PC. :

- 1] Registry to inform Mr. Rushit P. Thakkar, Advocate, about his appointment as *amicus curiae*.
- 2] Stand over to 04.12.2019.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]