

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.253 OF 2002**

Farid Saudagar & Anr.Applicants.

Vs.

The Inspector Of Police, CBI Mumbai & Anr.Respondents.

None for the Applicants.

Mr. Amit Palkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 22nd FEBRUARY, 2021.

PC.:-

None for the Applicants.

With a view to grant an opportunity to the Applicants, place the present Revision Application on final hearing board from the week commencing from 15th March, 2021.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)