

Tandale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 253 OF 2002

Farid Saudagar & Anr. Applicants.
Vs.
The Inspector of Police, CBI Mumbai & Anr. Respondents.

None for the Applicants.
Smt. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 18th MARCH, 2021.**

P.C.:-

1. None for the applicant. Even on earlier many occasions none appeared for the applicants.
2. The present Revision Application arises out of the Order of conviction. By an Order dated 18th October 2002, the applicants are released on bail by this Court in the present proceeding. The presence of applicants is necessary for deciding the Application.
3. In view thereof, issue bailable warrant against the applicants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- each, returnable on 26th April 2021.
4. Respondent No.1-CBI is directed to execute the said warrant and submit a report to this Court after it is duly executed, before the returnable date.
5. Stand over to 26th April 2021.
To be placed on admission board under the caption of "Directions".

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)