

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Revision Application No. 253 of 2002**

Farid Saudagar and Anr. ... Applicant  
versus

The Inspector of Police,  
CBI, Mumbai and Anr. ... Respondents

----

Mr Kartik Garg, for the Appellant / Applicant (through Legal Aid).

Mr S M Mangaonkar, APP, for Respondent / State.

Ms Saili Dhuru i/b Kuldeep Patil, for Respondent No.1 / CBI.

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 17 September 2025**

**P.C.:**

. The Registry to provide a copies of the depositions to the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant.

2. By consent, stand over to 3 October 2025.

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**