

*sg*

57.rev253-02.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Revision Application No.253 of 2002**

Farid Saudagar And Anr ... Applicants

versus

The Inspector of Police, CBI, Mumbai And Anr ... Respondents

----

Mr Kartik Garg, for the applicants.

Ms Sanika Joshi, i/b. Mr Kuldeep Patil, for respondent  
No.1/CBI.

Mr MG Patil, APP, for respondent No.2/ State.

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 3 October 2025.**

**P.C.:**

. At the request of learned Counsel for respondent  
No.1/CBI, stand over to **14 November 2025.**

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**