

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 253 OF 2002

Farid Saudagar And Anr.APPLICANT

V/S

The Inspector Of Police,cbi,mumbai And Anr....RESPONDENT

Mr Kartik Garg for Applicant (appointed through Legal Aid)

Ms Sanika Joshi i/b

Mr Kuldeep Patil for the Respondent No. 1 (CBI)

Ms Manisha R Tidke, APP for the Respondent State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1,
stand over to 24/06/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)